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1850

TARAVAL

PHONE
OVerland

1-7550

UNION—Contd
1950 Fraser Herbert J WA2-1196
1950a Ercolino Antonio FI5-9571
1952 Young Jack L
1954 Shoepp Henry WA1-0110
1956 Nelli Julio

1957 Pet Palace pet shop WA1-2285

1959 Apartments
1 Wyley Gale L FI6-7326
2 Witcher Thos T
3 Duffy Ellen
4 Hinchman E S Mrs
Street continued
1960 Burns Robt H WA1-3877
1962 No Return
1964 Artisans The picture frames

WA1-0456
1966 DelBino Jos WA1-9035

Ellin Sydney P WA2-3048
1969 Old Hollow Tavern WA1-9722
1972 Takagi Tekeshi
1974 Cleanrite A-l Cleaners

FI6-6710
1976 Blum Adolph Cigar Store

WE1-6402
rear Blum Adolph H WE1-6402
1977 Union French Laundry

WE1-9032
1978 DeFrene Margery Mrs
1978 Burris Henry T WE1-9032

Cooley B
1980 SeipBenj R WA1-1579
1981 Flower Basket florist FI6-7942
1981a Los Gallos reslr
1982 Little Place The antiques

JO7-9092
1987 Apartments
1 Gallagcr M L
2 Vargas Eddie A WE1-641

8

3 Willis Florence Mrs
4 Garcia Gilbert

Street continued
1933 MekeelC F
1995 Golden Gate Market gro

WE1-4393
1996 Apartments
1 Batio C
2 Pearsall Richd FIS-1850
3 See Everett WE1-7458
4 Stokes Sydell S

Street continued
1998 Giant Wash Laundromat

J07-9858
Buchanan intersects
2000 House of Furniture JO7-0430
2001 Vacant
2004 Artin Seranush Mrs WA1-3557
2020 Grooms John G WE1-5948
rear Henry Richd E WA1-5427
2029 Mingei-Ya Folk Shop gifts

J07-2553
2030 Hobbs Wall Lbr Co whol

FI6-6000
Fromm & Sichel Inc liquors

WA1-3700
Godard & Bell Inc whol lbr

FI6-6005
2031 Bayer A J Co (br) elevator

mfrs WE1-1979
Dahmus Lawrence J acct

FI6-7427
Demeter Agency models

J07-5226
Heyman John H acct J07-3977
Yost Philipp industrial designer

WA1-5030
2033 Mingei-Ya Japanese Country

Style Restr J07-2553
2035 Bloomin Place florist UN1-6800
2036 Laas-George Gallery The

JO7-2440
Kirch Bill

203 8 Apartments
1 Conkey Maurice C
2 Gibson Winslow C real est

WE1-2034
3 Deverlux & Co genl ins

WA2-2717
4 Winkler Wilma E J07-6546
Street continued
2042 Gildea Margo
2047 Samter's Artist Materials

J07-2582
204 8 Apartments
1 Durnal Patricia WA1-3625
2 Nella Alt L
3 Whitnah Sally H
4 Vacant

2049 Nutting Jack Jewelry mfgs
WA2-0868

2050 Campodonico Emma Mrs ©
J07-3429

Barnickol Florence J07-3429
Prince Rose

2052 Barnickol Milton FI6-3704
2057 Metro Theatre BA1-8181

2059 Williams Greta Gallery art
gallery JO7-8460

20C0 Apartments
1 Clowes Don R
2 Bowden Robt M JO7-7470
3 Dearing J A
4 Rumburg Dianne WA1-6544
5 Montbrun J
6 Olsen Jerry

penthouse Camp Jack FI6-8493
Street continued
2062 Peters Siria M FI6-7208
2063 House of Blondes beauty shop

WA1-2510
2064 Vargas Georgia Mrs

2066 Biancalana Aurora Mrs ©
F16-7548

2070 Sample Shoppe The womens
clo JO7-7405

2071 Servadei Co plmb contr
JO7-5025

2072 Martin's Coiffeurs No 1
FI6-3545

2074 Apartments
1 Morales C L
2 Vacant
3 Massagli Lorenzo
4 Haraniis
5 McNeil Roderick C
6 Labilska Man A WA1-3023
7 Spencer Mary L Mrs JO6-8048
8 Hofmann Edith C WA1-3213
9 Burkhardt J
10 Robison Norma J WE1-6762

Street continued
2077 Paulton Furn Co mfrs

WA1-0656
2078 Barber Roger gifts WA2-0415
2032 Leo Hung Shoon © JO7-7062
2083 Chiosso Bros uphol WA1-8170
2084 Miller Paul A WA2-0349
2086 One Stop Launderette JO7-0635
2087 No Return
2088 Apartments
1 Condon Eliz Mrs FI6-6729
2 Fosdyck Lawrence R WA1-7 801

3 Boscacci Clemente C F16-2537
4 Cooper Alicia

2090 Bk of Am Natl Trust & Sav Assn
tUnion-Webster br)
MA2-3456

2095 Winston A Interiors Inc int de
WE1-6116

Viking Sauna Corp (exec offices)

elec htgFI6-4388
Webster intersects
2100 City Food Shop gro WA1-4515
2101 Flannery Don Designs-Fram-

ing picture frames
WA1-1484

Helen's Gifts WA1-1484
2102 Union Cleaners WE1-3S08
2103 A G Cleaning & Dyeing

FI6-2739
2104 Vacant
2106 Ferrua Frank WA2-0391
2107 Hill & Co real est WA1-3040

Maddux Grace B real est
WA1-3040

2111 Bell James G
2112 Bianchi Pasquale © WA1-4746
2113 Lay Linda W WE1-8115
2114a Street Jack WE 1-8093

2114b Rand Kenneth
2115 Vacant
2116 Metro Shoe Store WA1-4748
2116a Vacant
2122 McCarty SethL ©WE1-0129
2124a Percy Alan antiques JO7-7280

2124b Hardcastle's Coffee & Spices
WE1-1046

2124c Unusual Fashions womens clo

WA2-3700
2124d Nicholas Custom Upholstering

J07-6446
2125 Apartments
1 Briggs Herbert M WA2-3566
2 Florcs D
3 Lechuga Mario
4 Jex Eliz Mrs FI6-9453
5 Hatch M E
6 Kerr Georgina Mrs FI6-5940

Street continued
2127 Reilly Isabelle antiques

FI6-2870
2133 Vacant
2135 Lary's Liquor Store WA1-3938
rear Vacant
2136 Metropolitan Ravioli Factory

WA1-4500
2137 Gene's Print Shop WA1-0623
2140 Media Gift Shop J07-2414
2142 Joe's Barber Shop WA1-5269

Nieri Jos WA1-5269
2146 Waters Guy C FI6- 8520

2147 Ashbrook Ltd children's clo
JO7-4700

Ashley D C Antiques WE1-7010
Unna Roger J int dec WE1-5586
Wolf Burton Interiors int dec

WA3-3279
2148 Vacant
2149 Cobb Roscoe jrWEl-8941

Cronholm Robt M FI6-6383
2150 VanGalen Henry T uphol

WA1-4518
2151 Thygesen Joan M JO7-1680
2152 Frank Arth H © F16-0646

Union Hardware Co WA1-5696
2155 Mauberret Robt J © WE1-9637
2157 Wilcox Collin lamps FI6-9415
2159 Dutton Geo
2160 Guion Orti
2161 InfusinoCathWAl-8281
2162 Lewis Five-Ten-Twenty Five

Cent Store J07-2418
2163 LaVoguc Beauty Shoppe

WE1-7251
2163z Clark James WE1-6545
2164 Flower Boutique The florist

FI6-1001
2165 LaPetite Coffee Shop &

Fountain J07-3973
2167 This-N' That Shoppe gift shop

WA2-1966
Brown Edw H WE2-1966

2168 Lewis Louis A © WE1-0729
2169 Knapp David E WE1-8439
2171 Boynton Jack WA2-0725
2174 Thriftway Meat Mkt WA1-3073

Thriftwav Mkt gro WA1-3073
2176 Apartments
1 Pfcifer Dennis S FI6-5140
2 Shanahan Dorothy
3 Bergman L C
4 Cammisa Mel WE1-5647
Street continued

2180 Frediani Mary Mrs J07-1542
2181 Gourmet Fair gro WA1-5215
2181a Vacant
2182 Dougherty Lillian

2183 Winters Saml S FI6-6113
2184 Lafayette Pastry Shop

WE1-7655
2185 Kovacs John H JO7-0252
2186 Arlin Hotel WA1-9955

Espy Pauline T Mrs
2187 Ma-Jo Clns JO7-0252
2189 Presidio Florists WA1-0963
2190 Tony's Quality Market gro

WE1-0100
Tony's Fruit & Vegetable Mkt

FI6-6262
Tony's Fish & Poultry Market

WE1-0100
2191 Now Rainbow Inn tavern

FI6-3732
2196 McKinnon-Gavaller int designer

J07-5163
2198 Quarts 'N Pints liquor

WA1-5700
Fillmore intersects
2200 Isi Prescription Pharm

WA1-0944
2201 Twenty Cents Wash-10(! Dry

2203 Mayflower Ilaircutting Parlor
barber shop JO7-1120

2205 San Francisco Properties real
est WA2-1100

2206 Style Rite Beauty Salon
WA1-2244

2208 McLane June FI6-8321
2213 Hardwick House antiques

2215 Metro Music Shop records
JO7-3037

2217 Jim's GrUl restr WA1-2149
2224 Artists Cooperative Inc

JO7-0464
2225 Giorgi Giulio ® WE1-4087
2226 Award GaUery art gallery

JO7-0464
2227 Freeman Lillian Mrs

WA1-1833
2228 Argonnc Hotel FI6-6562

Loudenback Irene Mrs
222 9 Vacant
2230 House of Hotei gifts WE1-3731
2231 Barringer Dwight M WA1-7765

Mahowald John E
2233 Mugnani Luigi © WA1-2892
2237 McClynn Wilma FI6-8195

Bowman Eva JO7-7108
Dupuy Marge JO7-0161

2240 Rio Theatre FI6-3680
2245 Rice Kath Mrs WA1-1787

Wamsley M GeoWEl-7491
2250 Spadaro Nancy Mrs FI6-8295
2252 Walters Claude M © J07-6648

Soatero Gaetano

2253 Slipp Saml phys © W,El-6066

2254 Chandler's Stationery FI6-2680
2256 Chandler Henrietta
2258 Ross James FI6-4654
2258a O'Leary Edgar
2259 Flower Roswell J07-7197
2260 Lechuga Enriqueta Mrs

FI6-9373
2261 Philips N
2262 Barovich May
2263 Toyoh The oriental arts

F16-7474
2264 No Return
2265 Murphy Mary C ©WE1-0290
2266 Apartments
1 Erwin J
2 Carter Constance Mrs
3 SweetlandH W FI6-7395
4 Waite G

2271 Apartments
1 Murphy Carolyn E Mrs WA1-5784
2 Finn John M
3 Martli M Mrs
4 Riblett M J Mrs
5 Wornardt Walter WWA2-2213
Street continued
2272 Thomson John FIS-5144
2274 Thomson Claire antiques

FI6-5144
2276 Howard Kenneth WE1-4490
2277 Hubbard Realty JO7-6000
2278 Raymond's Beauty Studio

WE1-5933
2280 Holding Dorothy Mrs
2281 Travel Council The FI6-1433
2282 Paganini Lucia L Mrs ®

FI6-9146
2284 Modern Meat Mart WA1-31S2
2285 Union Shoe Repair
2288 Witt Harriet R Mrs WE1-6693
2289 Apartments
1 Kittrell Wm
2 Wheeler Alden M J07-4634
3 Costa Humbert WE1-0272
4 Folsom Nell B FI6-5848

Street continued

2298 Corner Pharmacy The
WE1-3200 WA1-7753

2299 New Parisian Star Clns
WEI -66 97

Steiner intersects

23 06 Apartments
1 Thompson Andrew FIS-1792
2 Bensinger Penny FI6-1071
3 Thomas Rodney
4 Podd Walter T WA1-5747
5 Huston Chas
6 True Gordon L
7 Petersen Phillip

8 Lynch G E WE1-1330
Street continued
2308 MacDonald Dorothy D Mrs real

est Wel-2830
2320 Bosoni Guidctta Mrs WE1-092S
2322 Honn Walter V jr WA1-0803
2325 StMary the Virgin Episcopal

Church WA1-7052
2326 Rattigan Eleanor M WE1-5015
2328 Bondanza Jos L ® WE1-0142
2339 Apartments
1 Mitchell A W
2 Fontana Felix WE1-0197
3 Wood Howard V WA1-6974
4 LaRocca Peter S WE1-2951

2340 Apartments
1 Wernli Carl FI6-4685
2 Balanesi Catherina L Mrs

FI6-1860
3 Padilla Wm WE1-6775
4 Jorgensen Mette J07-8885
5 Brawner Elsie E FI6-9354
6 Behrens Celia WA1-7019
7 Barr Erela M Mrs
8 Kimmel Norma J WE1-4631
9 Anderson J

2341 Apartments
1 Clifford Elsie I Mrs FI6-1333
2 Eden R A
3 Chapman L
4 Stone Virginia N FI6-5341

2347 Apartments
1 Rock Ronald M © J07-1769
2 Herman Peter L
3 Stewart W Olivia WE1-0423
4 Grant Ruth

2350 Apartments
1 Vepsala Myrtle Mrs WA1-4706
2 McEUigott Lillian FI6-3722
3 DeWeese Ernest E WA1-5982
4 Cunningham Patricia WE1-3019
5 Hietala Mayme E WA1-9605
6 Burgess J
7 Gordon Jos H WA1-9295
8 DeLucchi Verna WE1-5892
a Salomon Chas E WE1-U80
10 Gressler Aug WA1-4164
11 Cayot Margt L FI6-1994
12 Gumbert R

Francis I. du Pont & Co.
STOCKS AND BONDS

317 Montgomery Phone YUkon 2-6540


